107
SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICE
써지 보호 장치
S   P   D
韩国KEM官网英文浪涌保护器选型说明书SPD 进口防雷浪涌保护器接线图K40-380V3Y继电器样本pdf资料
KEM中国代理热线 0532-58808751  www.yusungs.com QQ:1129700750    yxauto@126.com
KEM CO., LTD.108
특  징

Wattage
Withstanding
Surge Current
Nominal voltage
at 1mA(DC) current
Maximum clamping
voltage (8/20μs)
kA
AC(rms)
(V)
DC
(V)
10/1,000
μs (J) (w) 8/20 μs
1 Time (A) (V) VC100A(V)
K20E390 25 31 20
0.2 3,000
39(35~43) * 77
3kAK20E560 35 45 41 55(50~62) * 110
K20E680 40 56 49 68(61~75) * 135
K20E820 50 65 43
1.0 10,000
82(74~90) 135
10kA
K20E271 175 225 142 270(243~297) 455
K20E471 300 385 247 470(423~517) 775
K20E681 420 560 326 680(612~748) 1,120
K20E821 510 670 344 820(738~902) 1,355
K20E102 625 825 420 1,000(900~1,100) 1,650
K20E152 900 1,220 629 1,500(1,350~1,650) 2,475
K20E182 1,000 1,465 756 1,800(1,620~1,980) 2,970
K25E271 175 225 238
1.0 15,000
270(243~297) 455
15kA
K25E471 300 385 315 470(423~517) 775
K25E681 420 560 350 680(612~748) 1,120
K25E821 510 670 420 820(738~902) 1,355
K25E102 625 825 525 1,000(900~1,100) 1,650
K25E152 900 1,220 700 1,500(1,350~1,650) 2,475
K25E182 1,000 1,465 980 1,800(1,620~1,980) 2,970
K32E201 130 170 294
1.2 20,000
200(185~225) 340
20kA
K32E271 175 225 357 270(243~297) 455
K32E471 300 385 567 470(423~517) 775
K32E681 420 560 630 680(612~748) 1,120
K32E821 510 670 763 820(738~902) 1,355
K32E102 625 825 868 1,000(900~1,100) 1,650
K32E152 900 1,220 1,092 1,500(1,350~1,650) 2,475
K32E182 1,000 1,465 1,190 1,800(1,620~1,980) 2,970
K40E201 130 170 364
1.4 40,000
200(185~225) 340
40kA
K40E271 175 225 476 270(243~297) 455
K40E471 300 385 707 471(423~517) 775
K40E681 420 560 784 680(612~748) 1,120
K40E821 510 670 952 820(738~902) 1,355
K40E102 625 825 1,092 1,000(900~1,100) 1,650
K40E152 900 1,220 1,260 1,500(1,350~1,650) 2,475
K40E182 1,000 1,465 1,512 1,800(1,620~1,980) 2,970
K53E201 130 170 462
1.6 70,000
200(185~225) 340
70kA
K53E271 175 225 602 270(243~297) 455
K53E471 300 385 896 470(423~517) 775
K53E681 420 560 994 680(612~748) 1,120
K53E821 510 670 1,204 820(738~902) 1,355
K53E102 625 825 1,386 1,000(900~1,100) 1,650
K53E152 900 1,220 1,596 1,500(1,350~1,650) 2,475
K53E182 1,000 1,465 1,918 1,800(1,620~1,980) 2,970
단상형 / Single phase type
사  양 / Specification
* 39V~68V의 최대 제한 전압은 전류 25A에서 측정된 값입니다.
* Maximum clamping voltage from 39V to 68V is tested with current 25A.

KCL32E102 625 825 868 1,000(900~1,100) 1,650
KCL40E471 300 385 707
1.4 40,000
470(423~517) 775
40kAKCL40E821 510 670 952 820(738~902) 1,355
KCL40E102 625 825 1,092 1,000(900~1,100) 1,650
단상 찬넬형 / Single phase channel type
단상 전원 접지형 / Single phase + E type
Parts No.
Withstanding
Surge Current (8/20㎲) Rated system voltage Maximum continuous
operating voltage
Voltage
protection level
1Time(A) 1Uo 2Uc 3Up
KC10-120V2Y 10kA 1P 120V 2W 175V
2.5kV
KC10-220V2Y 10kA 1P 220V 2W 300V
KC10-380V2Y 10kA 1P 380V 2W 510V
KC10-440V2Y 10kA 1P 440V 2W 625V
KC15-120V2Y 15kA 1P 120V 2W 175V
kC15-220V2Y 15kA 1P 220V 2W 300V
kC15-380V2Y 15kA 1P 380V 2W 510V
kC15-440V2Y 15kA 1P 440V 2W 625V
k20-120V2Y 20kA 1P 120V 2W 175V

kL15-380V2Y 15kA 1P 380V 2W 510V
kL15-440V2Y 15kA 1P 440V 2W 625V
써지 보호 장치 S P D
※ DC 전용의 단상형은 단상 전원 접지형(태양열)으로만 주문 가능합니다.
※ DC is applicable for Single phase+E only.
韩国KEM官网英文浪涌保护器选型说明书SPD 进口防雷浪涌保护器接线图K40-380V3Y继电器样本pdf资料
KEM中国代理热线 0532-58808751  www.yusungs.com QQ:1129700750    yxauto@126.com
KEM CO., LTD.114
Parts No.
Withstanding
Surge Current (8/20㎲) Rated system voltage Maximum continuous
operating voltage
Voltage
protection level
1Time(A) 1Uo 2Uc 3Up
KBL20-220V2Y 20kA 1P 220V 2W 300V
2.5kV
KBL20-380V2Y 20kA 1P 380V 2W 510V
KBL20-440V2Y 20kA 1P 440V 2W 625V
KBL40-220V2Y 40kA 1P 220V 2W 300V
KBL40-380V2Y 40kA 1P 380V 2W 510V
KBL40-440V2Y 40kA 1P 440V 2W 550V
KBL70-220V2Y 70kA 1P 220V 2W 300V
KBL70-380V2Y 70kA 1P 380V 2W 510V
KBL70-440V2Y 70kA 1P 440V 2W 550V
KBL80-220V2Y 80kA 1P 220V 2W 300V
KBL80-380V2Y 80kA 1P 380V 2W 510V
KBL80-440V2Y 80kA 1P 440V 2W 550V
Parts No.
Withstanding
Surge Current (8/20㎲) Rated system voltage Maximum continuous
operating voltage
Voltage
protection level
1Time(A) 1Uo 2Uc 3Up
KC10-220V3Y 10kA 3P 220V 3W 300V
2.5kV
KC10-380V3Y 10kA 3P 380V 3W 510V
KC10-440V3Y 10kA 3P 440V 3W 625V
KC15-220V3Y 15kA 3P 220V 3W 300V
KC15-380V3Y 15kA 3P 380V 3W 510V
KC15-440V3Y 15kA 3P 440V 3W 625V
K20-220V3Y 20kA 3P 220V 3W 300V
K20-380V3Y 20kA 3P 380V 3W 510V
K20-440V3Y 20kA 3P 440V 3W 625V
K40-220V3Y 40kA 3P 220V 3W 300V
K40-380V3Y 40kA 3P 380V 3W 510V
K40-440V3Y 40kA 3P 440V 3W 625V
K70-220V3Y 70kA 3P 220V 3W 300V
K70-380V3Y 70kA 3P 380V 3W 510V
K70-440V3Y 70kA 3P 440V 3W 550V
K80-220V3Y 80kA 3P 220V 3W 300V
K80-380V3Y 80kA 3P 380V 3W 510V
K80-440V3Y 80kA 3P 440V 3W 550V
K120-220V3Y 120kA 3P 220V 3W 300V
K120-380V3Y 120kA 3P 380V 3W 510V
K120-440V3Y 120kA 3P 440V 3W 550V
K160-220V3Y 160kA 3P 220V 3W 300V
K160-380V3Y 160kA 3P 380V 3W 510V
K160-440V3Y 160kA 3P 440V 3W 550V
KBL40-220V3Y 40kA 3P 220V 3W 300V
KBL40-380V3Y 40kA 3P 380V 3W 510V
KBL40-440V3Y 40kA 3P 440V 3W 550V
KBL70-220V3Y 70kA 3P 220V 3W 300V
KBL70-380V3Y 70kA 3P 380V 3W 510V
KBL70-440V3Y 70kA 3P 440V 3W 550V
KBL80-220V3Y 80kA 3P 220V 3W 300V
KBL80-380V3Y 80kA 3P 380V 3W 510V
KBL80-440V3Y 80kA 3P 440V 3W 550V
KBL120-220V3Y 120kA 3P 220V 3W 300V
KBL120-380V3Y 120kA 3P 380V 3W 510V
KBL120-440V3Y 120kA 3P 440V 3W 550V
KBL160-220V3Y 160kA 3P 220V 3W 300V
KBL160-380V3Y 160kA 3P 380V 3W 510V
KBL160-440V3Y 160kA 3P 440V 3W 550V
삼상 전원 접지형 / Three phase + E type
써지 보호 장치 S P D
韩国KEM官网英文浪涌保护器选型说明书SPD 进口防雷浪涌保护器接线图K40-380V3Y继电器样本pdf资料
KEM中国代理热线 0532-58808751  www.yusungs.com QQ:1129700750    yxauto@126.com

-40 ~ + 75 ℃ 50/60 Hz M4 Screw x 4
정상 동작 : 녹색 LED 점등
Normal operating : Green LED lights up
비정상 / 사고 후 : 녹색 LED 소등
Abnormal / accident after : Green LED lights off
Parts No.
Withstanding
Surge Current (8/20㎲) Rated system voltage Maximum continuous
operating voltage
Voltage
protection level
1Time(A) 1Uo 2Uc 3Up
K10-380V4Y 10kA 3P 380V 4W 510V
2.5kV
K15-380V4Y 15kA 3P 380V 4W 510V
K20-380V4Y 20kA 3P 380V 4W 510V
K40-380V4Y 40kA 3P 380V 4W 510V
K70-380V4Y 70kA 3P 380V 4W 320V
K80-380V4Y 80kA 3P 380V 4W 320V
K120-380V4Y 120kA 3P 380V 4W 320V
K160-380V4Y 160kA 3P 380V 4W 320V
KBL40-380V4Y 40kA 3P 380V 4W 320V
KBL70-380V4Y 70kA 3P 380V 4W 320V
KBL80-380V4Y 80kA 3P 380V 4W 320V
KBL120-380V4Y 120kA 3P 380V 4W 320V
KBL160-380V4Y 160kA 3P 380V 4W 320V
KSP20-380V4Y 20kA 3P 380V 4W 385V 1.5kV
KSP40-380V4Y 40kA 3P 380V 4W 385V 2.0kV
KSP80-380V4Y 80kA 3P 380V 4W 385V 3.2kV
KSP100-380V4Y 100kA 3P 380V 4W 385V 3.2kV
삼상 전원 N 접지형 / Three phase + N + E type
K, KBL, KSP 공통사양 (K, KBL, KSP Common specifications)
써지 보호 장치 S P D
1Uc : Rated system    2Uc : Maximum continuous operating voltage   3Up : Voltage protection level

K80-120V2Y
K80-220V2Y
K80-380V2Y
K80-440V2Y
80kA
60kA
70kA
50kA
8
07
43
0
1
6
SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICE
KC15-380V2Y (15kA)
SPD
L N
LOAD
Distribution Panel

7
62
2-Ø4
Cutting Hole
76
5
0
1
6
S
P
D
L
N
SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICE
K20-380V2Y  (20kA)
SPD
Distribution Panel
L N
SPD
L O A D
1
0
5
50
SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICE
K40-380V2Y  (40kA)
L N
LOAD
Distribution Panel
SPD

fuse & CB
Case
size
Protection
mode
KB1-15-220-3Y
15kA(Mode) 120kA(Mode)
220~240VAC(50/60Hz) 300V < 1.5kV
50~100A
/
ISCCR
(More than)
25kA 이상
A
L - G
KB1-15-380-3Y 380VAC(50/60Hz) 510V < 2.5kV
KB1-15-480-3Y 440~480VAC(50/60Hz) 550V < 2.5kV
KB1-20-220-3Y
20kA(Mode) 160kA(Mode)
220~240VAC(50/60Hz) 300V < 1.5kV
B
KB1-20-380-3Y 380VAC(50/60Hz) 510V < 2.5kV
KB1-20-480-3Y 440~480VAC(50/60Hz) 550V < 2.5kV
KB1-25-220-3Y
25kA(Mode) 200kA(Mode)
220~240VAC(50/60Hz) 300V < 1.5kV
KB1-25-380-3Y 380VAC(50/60Hz) 510V < 2.5kV
KB1-25-480-3Y 440~480VAC(50/60Hz) 550V < 2.5kV
삼상 전원 접지형 / Three phase + E type
* CLASS 1
1Iimp : Impulse current(10/350㎲)   2In : Nominal discharge current(8/20㎲)   3Uoc : Discharge voltage(1.2/50㎲)
4Imax : Maximum discharge current(8/20㎲)   5Uc : Maximum continuous operating voltage   6Up : Voltage protection level

ISCCR
(More than)
25kA 이상
A
  L - N,
N - G
KB1-15-380-4Y 220/380VAC(50/60Hz) 320V < 2.0kV
KB1-15-480-4Y 240/415VAC~277/480VAC(50/60Hz) 350V < 2.0kV
KB1-20-220-4Y
20kA
(Mode)
160kA
(Mode)
120/208VAC(50/60Hz) 150V < 1.5kV
B
KB1-20-380-4Y 220/380VAC(50/60Hz) 320V < 2.0kV
KB1-20-480-4Y 240/415VAC~277/480VAC(50/60Hz) 350V < 2.0kV
KB1-25-220-4Y 25kA
(Mode)
200kA
(Mode)
120/208VAC(50/60Hz) 150V < 1.5kV

사   양  /  Specification
Model
Nominal volt-
age
at 1mA(DC)
current
Max
allowable
voltage
Max energy
(10/1000μs)
Max peak
current
 (8/20μs)
(V) AC(V) DC(V) (Joule) 1Time(kA)
KNRS-10221 220 (198~242) 140 180 35 3.5
KNR-15271 270 (243~297) 175 225 85 6
KNR-15471 470 (423~517) 300 385 148 6
KNRD-15390 39 (35~43) 25 31 12 2
KNRD-15560 56 (50~62) 35 45 18 2
KNRD-15820 82 (74~90) 50 65 26 6
KNR-20390 39 (35~43) 25 31 20 3
KNR-20560 56 (50~62) 35 45 29 3
KNR-20820 82 (74~90) 50 65 43 10
KNR-20471 470 (423~517) 300 385 247 10
KNRH-20821 820 (738~902) 510 670 344 10
KNR-10271R 270 (243~297) 175 225 43 3.5
KNR-10471R 470 (423~517) 300 385 74 3.5
KNRT-10271S 270 (243~297) 175 225 43 3.5
KNRT-10471S 470 (423~517) 300 385 74 3.5
KNRDT-10820S 82 (74~90) 50 65 26 3.5
Model
Nominal voltage
at 1mA(DC)
current
Max
allowable
voltage
Max energy
(10/1000μs)
Max peak
current
 (8/20μs)
(V) AC(V) DC(V) (Joule) 1Time(kA)
KNRT-15390 39 (35~43) 25 31 12 2
KNRT-15560 56 (50~62) 35 45 18 2
KNRT-15820 82 (74~90) 50 65 26 6
KNRT-15271 270 (243~297) 175 225 85 6
KNRT-15471 470 (423~517) 300 385 148 6
KNRDT-15390 39 (35~43) 25 31 12 2
KNRDT-15560 56 (50~62) 35 45 18 2
KNRDT-15820 82 (74~90) 50 65 26 6
KNRDT-15271 270 (243~297) 175 225 85 6
KNRDT-15471 470 (423~517) 300 385 148 6
KNRC-15271 270 (243~297) 175 225 85 6
KNRC-15471 470 (423~517) 300 385 148 6
KNRC-20471 470 (423~517) 300 385 247 10
KNRHC-20821 820 (738~902) 510 670 344 10
써지 킬러 - MC, 릴레이용 S P D - MC, relay type
韩国KEM官网英文浪涌保护器选型说明书SPD 进口防雷浪涌保护器接线图K40-380V3Y继电器样本pdf资料
KEM中国代理热线 0532-58808751  www.yusungs.com QQ:1129700750    yxauto@126.com
KEM CO., LTD.130
삼상형 / Three phase type 삼상 찬넬형 / Three phase channel type
Model
Nominal voltage
at 1mA(DC) current
Max
allowable
voltage
Max Energy
(10/1000μs)
Max peak
current
 (8/20μs)
(V) AC(V) DC(V) (Joule) 1Time(kA)
K3NRD-15471 470 (423~517) 300 385 148 6
K3NR-20471 470 (423~517) 300 385 247
10
K3NRH-20821 820 (738~902) 510 670 344
K3NRH-20102 1,000 (900~1,000) 625 825 420
K3NRH-20152 1,500 (1,350~1,650) 900 1,220 629
K3NRB-20471 470 (423~517) 300 385 247 10
K3NRB-25471 470 (423~517) 300 385 315
15
K3NRHB-25821 820 (738~902) 510 670 420
K3NRHB-25102 1,000 (900~1,000) 625 825 525
K3NRHB-25152 1,500 (1,350~1,650) 900 1,220 700
K3NRC-32471 470 (423~517) 300 385 567
20
K3NRHC-32821 820 (738~902) 510 670 763
K3NRHC-32102 1,000 (900~1,000) 625 825 868
K3NRHC-32152 1,500 (1,350~1,650) 900 1,220 1,092
K3NRC-40471 470 (423~517) 300 385 707
40
K3NRHC-40821 820 (738~902) 510 670 952
K3NRHC-40102 1,000 (900~1,000) 625 825 1,092
K3NRHC-40152 1,500 (1,350~1,650) 900 1,220 1,260
K3NRC-53471 470 (423~517) 300 385 896
70
K3NRHC-53821 820 (738~902) 510 670 1,204
K3NRHC-53102 1,000 (900~1,000) 625 825 1,386
K3NRHC-53152 1,500 (1,350~1,650) 900 1,220 1,596
K3NRTA-15471 470 (423~517) 300 385 148
6
K3NRTB-15471 470 (423~517) 300 385 148
K3NRTC-15471 470 (423~517) 300 385 148
K3NRTMA-15471 470 (423~517) 300 385 148
K3NRTMB-15471 470 (423~517) 300 385 148
Model
Nominal voltage
at 1mA(DC) current
Max
allowable
voltage
Max energy
(10/1000μs)
Max peak
current
 (8/20μs)
(V) AC(V) DC(V) (Joule) 1Time(kA)
K3NRM-20471 470 (423~517) 300 385 247
10
K3NRHM-20821 820 (738~902) 510 670 344
K3NRHM-20102 1,000 (900~1,100) 625 825 420
K3NRHM-20152 1,500 (1,350~1650) 900 1,220 629
K3NRC-20471 470 (423~517) 300 385 247
10
K3NRHC-20821 820 (738~902) 510 670 344
K3NRHC-20102 1,000 (900~1,000) 625 825 420
K3NRHC-20152 1,500 (1,350~1,650) 900 1,220 629
써지 킬러 - MC, 릴레이용 S P D - MC, relay type
韩国KEM官网英文浪涌保护器选型说明书SPD 进口防雷浪涌保护器接线图K40-380V3Y继电器样本pdf资料
KEM中国代理热线 0532-58808751  www.yusungs.com QQ:1129700750    yxauto@126.com
오일 냉각기